IDAWRA: Annual Luncheon Meeting: "Esther Simplot Park - Innovative Stormwater and Flood Protection”; Thursday, April
14,2016 11:45 - 1:00 Lunch, 1:15 - 3:00 Walking site visit (Waiting List open)

Annual Luncheon Meeting of

Idaho State Section of the

American Water Resources Association
Thursday April 14, 2016

Lunch and speaker, 11:45 to 1:00
Walking visit to the construction site, 1:15 to 3:00

"Esther Simplot Park - Innovative stormwater and flood protection"

Speaker: John Tensen, City Engineer, City of Boise
Site Visit: Andrew Pharis, McMillen Jacobs Engineering

Location: The Riverside Hotel (2900 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, ID)

Schedule: Lunch 11:45 - 1:00
Walking site visit to the construction site 1:15 - 3:00

The Esther Simplot Park, bordered by Whitewater Park Blvd. and the Boise River, is
designed to reduce flood risk and manage stormwater, as well as provide valuable
recreational opportunities. Construction, under the direction of McMillen Jacobs
Associates, began a year ago. The expansive 55-acre park site encompasses 17 acres
of ponds suitable for fishing, wading and swimming and will include trails, docks,
wetlands, boardwalks, shelters, grassy open areas, a playground, bridges and
restrooms. A meandering stream will connect the park’s two ponds with Quinn’s
Pond. Construction is expected to be completed by this summer. Hydraulic modeling
and an application to FEMA for a Conditional Letter of Map Revision was prepared by
HDR.

Funding for development of the park is provided by the Simplot Family Foundation.



http://riversideboise.com/

Annual Luncheon Meeting of
Idaho State Section of the
Water Associatil

Thursday April 14, 2016

“Esther Simplot Park - Innovative stormwater and flood protection"

Name Signature organization Email
1|Gloria Beattie loriabeattie53@gmail.com
2|Tim_Breuer A LTV tbreuer@ittv.org
3|Ryan Carnie l Yas ‘/!/; GeoEngineers rearnie@geoengineers.com
4/|Dick Gardner A N Bootstraps b p1@msn.com
5|Frank Gariglio J&My ,/a m‘p Idaho Power FGariglio@idahopower.com
6|Todd Glindeman i Brown and Caldwell tglindeman@brwncald.com
7|Bill Harenberg { ~ Hydrologic Services harenbrgb@hotmail.com
8|Mike Homza / !’! lél‘-‘\"om/[?l,& lines mkhomza@gmail.com
9|Austin Hopkins , ICL ahopkins@idahoconservation.org

10{Russ Lodge ;\')4.“ M HDR Russel.Lodge@hdrinc.com
11|E. Gail McGarry / / Bureau of ion PNW usbr.gov
12| Mary McGowen YN AN IDAWRA drmeg@juno.com
13|Danielle Merriman IDWR danie.merriman@idwr.idaho.gov
14| Mark Morehead / / N Idaho Power mark@markmorehead.net
15|Nancy Nething =~ [ uﬂx,\, ~/ HDR Nancy.Nethin, drinc.com
16|John Olden ’.j ﬁ Retired johnold@ix.netcom.com
17|Maureen O'Shea = IDWR M .OShea@idwr.idaho.gov
18|Kathy Peter IDAWRA kdpeter.h2o@gmail.com
19|Andrew Pharis McMillen Jacobs Engineering Pharls @mcmjic.com
20|John Roldan J MWH Global John.p.roldan@mwhglobal.com
21|Aaron Scheff T f “"*3 (& % IDEQ aaron.scheff@deq.idaho.gov
22|Mark Solomon ! ZW /L"’ Idaho Water Resources Research Institute n@uidaho.edu
23| Devin Stoker 7 ) A.  paal CHam Devin.Stoker@ch2m.com
24|Hawk Stone / L. IDEQ Hawk. @deq.idaho.gov

| 25|Jesse Tatum HDR jesse tatum@hdrinc.com
26{John Tensen T N City of Boise JTENSEN@cityofboise.or;
27|Jeremiah Thomas 4 Mv"\ M Brown and Caldwell jithomas@brwncald.com
28|Helen Torres o ik torresh@slhs.org
29| Dave Tuthill Idaho Water Engineering, LLC dave@idah ngineering.com
30|Andy Weigel Brown and Caldwell jthomas@brwncald.com
31
32
33
34




ESTHER SIMPLOT PARK BOISE RIVER PARK - PHASE Il

1 CHANNEL 26 BOISE RIVER PARK - PHASE | 49 BOATER/FISH & GAME/ADA ACCESS
(2 WETLANDS 27 BOISE GREENBELT TRAIL 50 BOULDER TERRACES/SPECTATOR SEATING
13 PICNIC SHELTER & RESTROOM (MAIN COMMUTER ROUTE) 51 FARMER'S UNION DIVERSION - PHASE |
28 EXISTING PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE o s .
29 GARDEN CITY GREENBELT TRAIL £,
30 LAWN WITH STONE TERRACES v
131 SHORELINE ACCESS

32 WADING AREA

33 HABITAT ISLAND

34 BOATER'S ACCESS RAMP/
21 PIER _ EMERGENCY ACCESS/ADA
12 FRIENDSHIP ISLAND BRIDGE/ADA DOCK 35 FARMER'S UNION INTAKE STRUCTURE
13 NATIVE MATERIAL PATHWAY 6 SLOPED LAWN
14 SOIL CEMENT 37 OVERLOOK PLAZA
15 MEMORIAL ISLAND 38 STRUCTURE #1
16 WATER QUALITY AREA/WETLANDS 39 STRUCTURE #2
17 WETLAND BOARDWALK 40 STRUCTURE #3
18 RIPARIAN VEGETATION ‘41 TAKE-OUT/ADA RAMP i
19 IDAHO RIVER SPORTS 42 NATIVE VEGETATION RESTORATION .
20 LOW FLOW BRIDGE CROSSING 43 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL \
21 ESTHER SIMPLOT POND Il LOOP TRAIL 44 PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE/ACCESS TOPOND
22 RESTROOM & CHANGING AREA 45 TAKE-OUT AREA/(ADA SHORELINE ACCESS)
23 DROP OFF 46 FARMER'S UNION CANAL
24 PLAYGROUND 47° ACCESSIBLE DOCK /FISHING PIER

48 PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE/PORTAGE
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ESTHER SIMPLOT PARK/
BOISE RIVER PARK PHASE II

EXHIBITA  6.24.2014



